
Cal Poly Pomona (16-9, 8-3 CCAA) -vs- Stan State (14-14, 5-6 CCAA)
3/21/2026 at Turlock, Calif. (Warrior Baseball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: VICTORAVICH, AJ (1-0)
Loss: HERNANDEZ, Geo (1-1)
HBP: HERNANDEZ, Geo, HAWKINSON, Payton, SAILER, Pierce
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Headley First: Grant Meyers (CC) Third Base: Gary Frieders 
Start: 5:03 pm   Time: 3:01   Attendance: 209   Weather: cloudy/85 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly Pomona 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 8 2
Stan State 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 9 3

Cal Poly Pomona 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RUIZ, Daniel dh 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
SANDERS, Jack lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
DUARTE, Austin rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    PORTER, Dominic cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANGULO, Julian 1b 3 0 1 3 0 0 1
BLADE, Tyler cf/rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
RICHMAN, Bryan 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
ARGUELLES, Sebastian 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
LUTHER, Daniel c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    NAHRA, Evan ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MURILLO, Diego ss 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
VASQUEZ, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Geo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 8 4 2 5 6

3B: SANDERS, Jack (1)
SF: ANGULO, Julian (1)
CS: SANDERS, Jack (1)
HBP: RUIZ, Daniel (1); SANDERS, Jack (1)
E: ARGUELLES, Sebastian (1); LUTHER, Daniel (1)

Stan State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CRUDO, Tyler ss/2b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
CARTER, AJ cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
LEWIS, Zach dh 5 1 3 1 0 0 2
ORTIZ, Chris 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
MORRIS, Bradley lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    PEREZ, Eric c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
KELLEY, Mason rf 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
    HANCOCK, Eli pr/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
WILSON, Chase c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    HAROS, Jacob ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CALLISON, Shane 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    LIKENS, Korey ph/rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
REYES, Jacob 3b 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
HAWKINSON, Payton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SAILER, Pierce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VICTORAVICH, AJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 3 3 10 6

2B: ORTIZ, Chris (1); PEREZ, Eric (1)
SB: HANCOCK, Eli (1)
HBP: HAROS, Jacob (1); REYES, Jacob (1)
PO: LEWIS, Zach (1)
E: WILSON, Chase (1); CALLISON, Shane (1); HAWKINSON, Payton
(1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VASQUEZ, Anthony 6.0 7 3 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 6 4 94
HERNANDEZ, Geo (L, 1-1) 2.2 2 2 1 0 4 2 0 2 0 11 13 4 0 59
Totals 9 5 1 3 10 2 0 2 0 34 39 10 4 153

Stan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HAWKINSON, Payton 6.0 6 3 2 2 3 1 0 1 1 22 26 5 7 83
SAILER, Pierce 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 6 2 0 19
VICTORAVICH, AJ (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 1 25
Totals 8 4 3 2 5 1 0 2 1 33 38 11 8 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 1st CPP STA
RUIZ hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
SANDERS tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKBF); RUIZ scored. 1 0
DUARTE lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
ANGULO grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); SANDERS scored. 2 0
BLADE grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Stan State - Bottom of 1st CPP STA
CRUDO walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 0
CARTER walked (3-0 BBBB); CRUDO advanced to second. 2 0
LEWIS singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on the throw (0-2 KK); CARTER advanced to third;
CRUDO advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 2 1
ORTIZ grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
MORRIS popped up to ss (2-2 FKBB). 2 1
KELLEY singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 SS); LEWIS scored, unearned; CARTER scored, unearned. 2 3
WILSON flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 2nd CPP STA
RICHMAN singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 2 3
ARGUELLES reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); RICHMAN out at second ss to 2b. 2 3
LUTHER struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 2 3
MURILLO grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 2 3

Stan State - Bottom of 2nd CPP STA
CALLISON grounded out to p (0-0). 2 3
REYES walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 2 3
CRUDO lined out to 2b (0-2 KK). 2 3
CARTER singled to left field (0-0); REYES advanced to second. 2 3
LEWIS flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 2 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 3rd CPP STA
RUIZ grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
SANDERS singled to first base (1-2 KKB). 2 3
DUARTE reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (2-2 KBKB); SANDERS advanced to third. 2 3
ANGULO popped into double play 2b to c (1-0 B); DUARTE advanced to third; SANDERS out on the play. 2 3

Stan State - Bottom of 3rd CPP STA
ORTIZ doubled to right center (0-0). 2 3
MORRIS struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 3
KELLEY struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 2 3
WILSON grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 4th CPP STA
BLADE singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 3
RICHMAN popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 3
ARGUELLES singled through the right side (1-0 B); BLADE advanced to second. 2 3
LUTHER grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); ARGUELLES out on the play. 2 3

Stan State - Bottom of 4th CPP STA
CALLISON struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKFK). 2 3



REYES struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 2 3
CRUDO flied out to cf to right center (1-1 KB). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 5th CPP STA
MURILLO reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 S). 2 3
MURILLO advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 3
RUIZ popped up to 2b to center field (3-2 BBBKF). 2 3
SANDERS intentionally walked (0-0). 2 3
DUARTE walked (3-1 BBBKB); SANDERS advanced to second. 2 3
ANGULO flied out to cf to right center, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); SANDERS advanced to third; MURILLO scored,
unearned. 3 3
SANDERS out at home p to c, caught stealing. 3 3

Stan State - Bottom of 5th CPP STA
CARTER grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 3 3
LEWIS singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 3
ORTIZ struck out looking (0-2 SSFK). 3 3
LEWIS out at first p to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked off. 3 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 6th CPP STA
BLADE singled to right field (2-2 FSBBF). 3 3
RICHMAN grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); BLADE advanced to second. 3 3
ARGUELLES struck out swinging (1-2 SFBFS). 3 3
LUTHER struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 3 3

Stan State - Bottom of 6th CPP STA
MORRIS popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 3
KELLEY singled to right field (3-2 SBBBF). 3 3
HANCOCK pinch ran for KELLEY. 3 3
WILSON struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 3
LIKENS pinch hit for CALLISON. 3 3
HANCOCK stole second. 3 3
LIKENS singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 SKB); HANCOCK advanced to third,
out at home cf to c. 3 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 7th CPP STA
CRUDO to 2b. 3 3
HANCOCK to lf. 3 3
HAROS to ss for WILSON. 3 3
LIKENS to rf. 3 3
PEREZ to c for MORRIS. 3 3
HANCOCK to lf. 3 3
HAROS to ss for WILSON. 3 3
LIKENS to rf. 3 3
CRUDO to 2b. 3 3
HAROS to ss for MORRIS. 3 3
HANCOCK to lf. 3 3
PEREZ to c for WILSON. 3 3
LIKENS to rf. 3 3
SAILER to p for HAWKINSON. 3 3
MURILLO singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 3 3
RUIZ popped up to p, bunt (1-1 BF). 3 3
SANDERS hit by pitch (1-0 B); MURILLO advanced to second. 3 3
DUARTE flied out to rf (1-1 BK); MURILLO advanced to third. 3 3
ANGULO singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); SANDERS advanced to second; MURILLO scored. 4 3
BLADE struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBS). 4 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stan State - Bottom of 7th CPP STA
HERNANDEZ to p for VASQUEZ. 4 3
REYES reached on a throwing error by c, advanced to third (0-2 KK). 4 3
REYES scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 4 4
CRUDO struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK). 4 4
CARTER struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 4
LEWIS popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-1 FB). 4 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 8th CPP STA
VICTORAVICH to p for SAILER. 4 4
RICHMAN grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 4
ARGUELLES flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 4 4
NAHRA pinch hit for LUTHER. 4 4
NAHRA flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 4

Stan State - Bottom of 8th CPP STA
NAHRA to c. 4 4
ORTIZ struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 4
PEREZ to c for HAROS. 4 4
HAROS to ss for PEREZ. 4 4
PEREZ doubled to right field (2-2 SFBFB). 4 4
HANCOCK struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFFS). 4 4
HAROS hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB). 4 4
LIKENS flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 4 4

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 9th CPP STA
MURILLO flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 4 4
RUIZ struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 4 4
SANDERS flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 4

Stan State - Bottom of 9th CPP STA
PORTER to cf for DUARTE. 4 4
BLADE to rf. 4 4
REYES hit by pitch (0-2 KKF). 4 4
CRUDO fouled out to rf (2-2 FFBB). 4 4
CARTER flied out to rf to right center (1-1 SB). 4 4
REYES advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
LEWIS singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 FBFB); REYES scored. 4 5


